

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1140 of 2026

6

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.04.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> Sri K.S.Gopala Krishna, the learned senior counsel made submissions with reference to the specific grounds of memorandum of revision petition. The matter requires detailed consideration. Post on 19.06.2026. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay for a period of eight (08) weeks. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. NJS, J GRL	

