

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY ,THE 3rd DAY OF JULY 2026

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE B. KRISHNA MOHAN



CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1140 OF 2026

Between:

C.Yasvitha, W/o. R.K.Gopinath, aged about 41 years, R/o D.No.9,
Magizha Solai Nagar, Muthiyalpet, Puducherry-605003

Revision Petitioner/Respondent/Plaintiff

AND

1. B.Ramamoorthy, S/o Late M Balakrishnan, Hindu, aged about 70 years,
R/o D.No. 6-B, 8th East Main Road, Gandhi Nagar, Vellore, Tamil Nadu-
632006.

Respondent/Petitioner/Defendant No.1

2. S.Deepika, W/o S.Srinivas R/o D.No. 105/11, 13th Main Road,
Kotturpuram, Chennai-85
3. H.Nanditha, W/o S.Hemanth R/o D.No. 63, Panchaliamman, Kolli
Street, Arumpakkam, Chennai-600116

Respondents/Respondents/Defendants 2 & 3

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the revision preferred by the petitioner by setting aside the decree and order Dt. 16-02-2026 in IA.No.159/2025 in OS.No.05/2024 passed by the IX Additional District Judge, Chittoor by allowing the present CRP

IA NO: 1 OF 2026

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant stay of all further proceedings in OS No. 05/2024 on the file of IX Additional District Judge, Chittoor, pending disposal of the CRP;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 24.04.2026 & 19.06.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. P V RAGHU RAM, Advocate for the Petitioner; SRI. V VENKATA MAYUR Advocate for the Respondent No.1

The Court made the following ORDER:

"The learned counsel appearing for the 1st respondent seeks time to file counter and vacate stay.

List on 24.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court dated 24.04.2026 is extended till then."

**SD/-K.V.RAGHAVULU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The IX Additional District Judge, Chittoor
2. One CC to SRI. Sri P V Raghu Ram Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to SRI. V VENKATA MAYUR Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

BKM,J

DATED:03/07/2026

LIST ON 24.07.2026

ORDER

CRP NO: 1140 OF 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

